
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
Regular Meeting 
May 18, 2017 --- 8:30 am 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 18th day of May, 2017 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Special Meeting at 
the Commissioners' Courtroom 
In Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court present, to wit: 

JACQUES BLANCHETTE 
MARTIN NASH 
RUSTY HUGHES 
MIKE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
DEAN RIVERS 

COUNTY JUDGE PRESIDING 
COMMISSIONER PCT 1 
COMMISSIONER PCT 2 
COMMISSIONER PCT 3 
COMMISSIONER PCT 4 
CHIEF DEPUTY, CO. CLERK, Ex Officio 

The following were absent: none thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to the above 
were: 

JACKIE SKINNER COUNTY AUDITOR 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Nash 
to accept minutes from previous meeting. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes to accept budget amendments /line 
item transfer. It was seconded by Commissioner Nash. All voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Nash made the motion to pay the county bills. It was seconded by 
Commissioner Marshall. All voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Nash made the motion to approve the bond for Lynette Cruse, County 
Tax Collector/Assessor. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Hughes. All 
voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Marshall made the motion to help the Woodville Youth Football 
League with $2,000 for towards their bill of$3,272. Commissioner Walston stated that 
the County would stop helping them until they get a tax I.D. number. Commissioner 
Hughes seconded. All voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Marshall made the motion to purchase a truck from Caldwell County 
for Precinct 3. Commissioner Martin Nash seconded. All voted yes and none no. All 
voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Nash made the motion to approve a $1,250.00 per year contract for the 
annual inspection of three partitions & unispan for the Nutrition Center. The motion 
was seconded by Commissioner Hughes. All voted yes and none no. 

Judge Blanchette made the motion to approve the request for proposals (RFP) for an 
administrative firm to write an application for a Hazard Mitigation Grant Program 
(HMGP) and writ an application for a Hazard Mitigation Grant Program. 
Commissioner Nash seconded. All voted yes and none no. 

Motion made by Commissioner Nash that the meeting be adjourned. Commissioner 
Hughes seconded. All voted yes none no. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING WAS ADJOURNED AT 
8:42 am 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County 
Commissioners' Court, do hereby certify the fact that the above is a true and correct 
record of the Tyler County Commissioners' Court session held on May 18, 2017. 

Witness my hand and seal of office on this 9th day of June, 2017. 



Attest: 
~~~ __ ~~~~~-4~~~~~~~ __________________ __ 

yler County, Texas 



LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: Road & Bridge #11021 

04120111 

Honorable C ornmissioners' Court ofT yler County 

I submit to you for consideration the lol~ing; 

UNE ITEM NUMBER IJNE ITEM 

02 t -000-42425 
()2I..oo043100 
0:2 ! -000-44! 00 

Machinery Maintenance 
Purchase of Equipment 
Lease Payment (Principle) 

BI..;DGET 

50.000.00 
25,000.00 
20.000.00 

Reason: Invalid assumptions underlying budget estimates of receipts and disbursements. 

AMENDEJ) 

35,000,00 
30,000.00 
30,000.00 

L"JCREASE 
!DECREASE) 

(15.1)0000) 
5,000.00 

10.000.00 





Tyler County I TX 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 124377 04/21/2017 

CRAIG, ELLEN 124376 04/21/2017 

TH E JUDALET COLLECTION 124400 04/21/2017 

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL A 124396 04/21/2017 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124374 04/21/2017 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 124387 04/21/2017 

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL A 124396 04/21/2017 

JOBE, KELLY 124385 04/21/2017 

FREEMAN, DALE 124380 04/21/2017 

ENTERGY 124378 04/21/2017 

WEATHERBY, ANAUCIA 124402 04/21/2017 

GRAHAM, G.W. PHD. 124381 04/21/2017 

NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 124388 04/21/2017 

NASH, MARTIN PCT, 1 124388 04/21/2017 

POWERS, MILTON 124393 04/21/2017 

HILTON BElLA HARBOR 124383 04/21/2017 

FORD, TRISHER 124379 04/21/2017 

HILTON BELLA HARBOR 124384 04/21/2017 

REYNOLDS, TONY 124395 04/21/2017 

HANDLER COMMUNICATION 124382 04/21/2017 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 124401 04/21/2017 

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 124399 04/21/2017 

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 124399 04/21/2017 

QUILL CORPORA nON 124394 04/21/2017 

QUILL CORPORATION 124394 04/21/2017 

BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, I 124373 04/21/2017 

BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, I 124373 04/21/2017 

BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, I 124373 04/21/2017 

BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, I 124373 04/21/2017 

BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, I 124373 04/21/2017 

BILL CLARK PEST CONTROl, I 124373 04/21/2017 

PILGRIM INSURANCE 124392 04/21/2017 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 124401 04/21/2017 

WH ELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 124403 04/21/2017 

LILLEY, JOHN 124386 04/21/2017 

OFFICE DEPOT 124389 04/21/2017 

OFFICE DEPOT 124389 04/21/2017 

'l/]t'-.//U1 j '. i 1'f.1 

Description (Item) Account Number 

INV.#0002040/CO.OFFICES 010-440-42353 

REIMB. INKNET. SERVo 010-440·42101 

INV.#1015/C0.JUD 010-401-42178 

CAUSE NO. 12,821ZW 010-408-42634 

CAUSE NO.12,910 RLD 010-408-42634 

CAUSE NO. 12-253WAD 010-415-42634 

CAUSE NO.16478 JT 010-408-42634 

REIMB. FOOD SUPPLY/HOME 010-439-42181 

REIMB./AMMO FOR QUALIFI 010-424-42661 

REMAINING BALANCE/WHEA 010-442-42515 

INV.#781877/COJUD 010-401-42178 

PSYC. EVAL/TCSO 010-426-42640 

MILEAGE/TFCP MEETING 010-401-42233 

MILEAGE/DETCOG 010-401-42233 

PERDIEM/JPSEMINAR 010-413-42661 

HOTEL/JPSEMINAR 010-413·42661 

PERDIEM/JPSEMINAR 010-411-42661 

HOTEL/JPSEMINAR 010-411-42661 

HOTEL & MEMB. FEE/CONST. 010-428-42661 

INV.#4040S/RESTORE POWE 010-442A2412 

PRE-EMPLOY /TC50 010-401-48000 

19151/COUNTY OFFICES 010-440·42350 

681242/TCSO 010-440-42350 

C3420103/COCLK 010-402·42100 

C3420103/COCLK 010-402-42100 

INV#606444/COURTHOU5E 010-442-42412 

INV.#606445/COCLK 010-442-42412 

INV.#606446/TAX 010-442-42412 

INV.#606447/NUTR. CTR. 010-442-42412 

INV.#607064/TC COMPLEX 010-442-42412 

INV.#607065/TCSO 010-442-42412 

BOND#68509304/DSCLK 010-407 -42902 

PRE-EMPlOY/TCSO 010-401-48000 

INV.#765967!REMODEl 010-401-42178 

COURTHOUSE REPAIRS/COJU 010-401-42178 

62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 

62203117 /COCLK 010-402-42100 

Project Account Key 

CHECK REGISTER 
By Fund 

Payable Dates 04/21/2017 - 05/19/2017 

Post Date Amount 

04/21/2017 390.00 

04/21/2017 166.37 

04/21/2017 2,820.00 

04/21/2017 4,800.00 

04/21/2017 400.00 

04/21/2017 2,200.00 

04/21/2017 400.00 

04/21/2017 129,97 

04/21/2017 45.25 

04/21/2017 187.36 

04/21/2017 500.00 

04/21/2017 175,00 

04/21/2017 75.06 

04/21/2017 74.52 

04/21/2017 200.00 

04/21/2017 220.35 

04/21/2017 200.00 

04/21/2017 220,3S 

04/21/2017 574.15 

04/21/2017 232.50 

04/21/2017 46.20 

04/21/2017 1,234.31 

04/21/2017 93.20 

04/21/2017 41.78 

04/21/2017 241.41 

04/21/2017 155,00 

04/21/2017 67.00 

04/21/2017 67.00 

04/21/2017 88.00 

04/21/2017 100.00 
04/21/2017 10,00 

04/21/2017 298.00 

04/21/2017 46.20 

04/21/2017 585.00 

04/21/2017 3,000,00 

04/21/2017 43.99 
04/21/2017 89.96 

l'<\(it' I (it 



CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 04/21/2017 - 05/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

STEWART, GREGORY D. 124397 04/21/2017 INV.#951072/REMODEL 010-401-42178 04/21/2017 2,375.00 

OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEX 124390 04/21/2017 1STOTR.2017 /JP1 010-440-42600 04/21/2017 450.00 

OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEX 124390 04/21/2017 1STQTR.2017/JPl 010-440-42600 04/21/2017 12.00 

POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CL 124404 04/21/2017 JURY MONEY/4-21-17 010-408-42700 04/21/2017 3,000.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFToo01677 04/21/2017 PAYROLL PPE4.11.17 010-21320 04/21/2017 20,957.56 
CALDWELL COUNRTY CHEVR 124405 04/25/2017 2017 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 010-453-43600 04/25/2017 33,520.00 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 FICA 010-21300 04/27/2017 16,128.90 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 federal Withholding 010-21300 04/27/2017 12,784.99 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Medicare 010-21300 04/27/2017 3,772.10 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124411 04/25/2017 PAYROlL TRANSFER 010-29999 04/25/2017 92,618.75 
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 124412 04/27/2017 Deferred Comp 010-21300 04/27/2017 50.00 
TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSO 124414 04/27/2017 TYLER COUNTY DELINQUENT 010-21300 04/27/2017 81.01 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD 5 DFToo01680 04/27/2017 CS 010-21300 04/27/2017 179.59 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFToo01681 04/27/2017 CS 010-21300 04/27/2017 150.46 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFToo01682 04/27/2017 CS 010-21300 04/27/2017 163.04 
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 124448 04/28/2017 41637/COAUD 010-440-42350 04/28/2017 455.82 
TH E JUDALET COLLECTION 124446 04/28/2017 INV.1t1016/COJUD 010-401-42178 04/28/2017 2,265.00 
DOGWOOD EMS 124427 04/28/2017 PTtt 1l058/COAUD 010-401-42178 04/28/2017 183.00 
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRIN 124440 04/28/2017 215493916208490/COUNTY 010-440-42101 04/28/2017 26.96 
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 124426 04/28/2017 33133133133OO0/COUNTY P 010-401-42500 04/28/2017 123.74 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017/MASTERCARD 010-401-42111 04/28/2017 92.50 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017 /MASTERCARD 010-401-42111 04/28/2017 6,65 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017 /MASTERCARD 010-401-42178 04/28/2017 9.45 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017/MASTERCARD 010-401-42178 04/28/2017 5.00 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017/MASTERCARD 010-401-42178 04/28/2017 552.01 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017/MASTERCARD 010-408-42685 04/28/2017 97.10 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017 /MASTERCARD 010-421-42189 04/28/2017 850.35 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017/MASTERCARD 010-422-42659 04/28/2017 38.00 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017/MASTERCARD 010-426-42182 04/28/2017 13.97 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017/MASTERCARD 010-426-42400 04/28/2017 229.71 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017/MASTERCARD 010-426-42659 04/28/2017 235.77 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017/MASTERCARD 010-427-42659 04/28/2017 360.76 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017/MASTERCARD 010-439-42100 04/28/2017 27.05 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017/MASTERCARD 010-440-42101 04/28/2017 3,295.35 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017/MASTERCARD 010-442-42412 04/28/2017 504.01 
WEATHERBY, ANAlICIA 124453 04/28/2017 INV.tt316785 010-401-42178 04/28/2017 330.00 
AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 124416 04/28/2017 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 010-401-42500 04/28/2017 3,613.99 
TXTAG 124447 04/28/2017 ACCT.tt323028671/TCSO 010-426-42182 04/28/2017 9.49 
TCH FAMILY MEDICAL CLINIC 124443 04/28/2017 INV.tt3540/EMPLOYEE PHYSI 010-401-48000 04/28/2017 332.00 
DOTCOM LTD./INU POWERE 124428 04/28/2017 7328/COCLK 010-402-42500 04/28/2017 2.00 
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRIN 124441 04/28/2017 21549393631084/COUNTY 0 010-440-42101 04/28/2017 457.31 
WAlMART COMMUNITY/GE 124452 04/28/2017 691S/TREASU 010-442-42412 04/28/2017 903.97 
BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUD 124419 04/28/2017 MILEAGE/GULF COAST STRA 010-421-42189 04/28/2017 247.17 
POWERS, MILTON 124436 04/28/2017 J.P. SEMINAR 010-413-42661 04/28/2017 249.32 

--.---.-.-.. ~-... ---.. ----....... ",-.. ----.. --.~,-.,.--•.. _-_ .... _--------------_ ... _-- --, .... '" .... --.~, .. -.-.-.".-.---.----.---.. ".-------.----.--.. ~ .. ----... --.,---,,----.-----.------.~----,.~--
~.)/ 1 ,I ·1: ,C I 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 04/21/2017 - 05/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

FORD, TRISHER 124431 04/28/2017 J.P. SEMINAR/J.P.1 010-411-42661 04/28/2017 249.32 
NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 124433 04/28/2017 MllEAGE/TFCP 010-401-42233 04/28/2017 73.44 
BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUD 124419 04/28/2017 MILEAGE/DETCOG 010-401-42233 04/28/2017 54.57 
NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 124433 04/28/2017 MILEAGE/DETCOG 010-401-42233 04/28/2017 108.00 
SHIRLEY, J.P. 124438 04/28/2017 4/26/17/REMODEL 010-401-42178 04/28/2017 1,957.21 
SKINNER, JACKIE - COUNTY A 124439 04/28/2017 TRAVEl&PERDIEM/2017 AU 010-422-42659 04/28/2017 443.96 
VOTH, STEPHANIE 124451 04/28/2017 PER DIEM/2017 AUDITORS C 010-422-42659 04/28/2017 200.00 
POUNDS, CHYRl/DISTRICT CL 124435 04/28/2017 JURY MONEY/DSCLK 010-408-42700 04/28/2017 3,000.00 
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 124445 04/28/2017 997956/DSCLK 010-440-42350 04/28/2017 224.48 
FEDEX 124429 04/28/2017 2212-3061-2/COAUD 010-401-42111 04/28/2017 140.15 
HATTON, DONNA 124432 04/28/2017 UNIFORM SHIRTS/TCSO 010-426-42150 04/28/2017 60.00 
WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 124454 04/28/2017 INV.# 765969/COJUD 010-401-42178 04/28/2017 600.00 
AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 124417 04/28/2017 8011/JP.2 010-412-42500 04/28/2017 84.22 
VERIZON WIRELESS 124450 04/28/2017 5066-0002/JP.2 010-412-42500 04/28/2017 75.39 
VERlZON WIRElESS 124449 04/28/2017 3400-oo001/TCSO 010-426-42500 04/28/2017 1,122.90 
POUNDS, CHRYL/REGISTRY P 124462 04/28/2017 SUIT NO.B-2911 010-401-31020 04/28/2017 13,756.14 
CRUSE, LYNNETIE/TYLER CO 124458 04/28/2017 SUIT NO_2911- 010-401-31020 04/28/2017 12,276.86 
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124455 04/28/2017 SUIT NO.B-2911 010-401-31020 04/28/2017 350.00 
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR 124460 04/28/2017 SUIT NO.B-2911 010-401-31020 04/28/2017 285.00 
POUNDS, CHYRl/DISTRICT CL 124465 04/28/2017 SUIT NO.B-2911 010-401-31020 04/28/2017 1,132.00 
POUNDS, CHYRl/DISTRICT CL 124464 04/28/2017 SUIT NO.B-2964 010-401-31020 04/28/2017 772.00 
CRUSE, lYNNETTE/TYLER CO 124456 04/28/2017 SUIT NO.B-2964 010·401-31020 04/28/2017 14,205.67 
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR 124459 04/28/2017 SUIT NO.B-2964 010-401-31020 04/28/2017 185.00 
POUNDS, CHRYL/REGISTRY P 124463 04/28/2017 SUIT NO.B-2964 010-401-31020 04/28/2017 16,337.33 
POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CL 124466 04/28/2017 SUIT NO.B-2989 010-401-31020 04/28/2017 458.00 
CRUSE, LYNNETIE/TYLER CO 124457 04/28/2017 SUIT NO.B-2989 010-401-31020 04/28/2017 6,892.00 
MANN, ROBERT H. Am. 124461 04/28/2017 SUIT NO_B-2989 010-401-31020 04/28/2017 350.00 
CANDY CLEANERS 124420 04/28/2017 FEB.2017/TCSO 010-426-42150 04/28/2017 104.67 
CANDY CLEANERS 124421 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017 /TC50 010-426-42150 04/28/2017 156.15 
OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEX 124434 04/28/2017 ISTQTR.2017/JP4 010-440-42600 04/28/2017 24.00 
CTRMA PROCESSING 124425 04/28/2017 REF.IIPGR416/TCSO 010-426-42182 04/28/2017 2.97 
TEXAS DEPT. PARKS & WILDLI 124444 04/28/2017 T90614TKG/GAME WARDEN 010-401-48000 04/28/2017 113.05 
CASHIER 124424 04/28/2017 P.0.#0252017/PCT.2 010-453-43210 04/28/2017 770.00 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01679 04/27/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 04/27/2017 22,158.90 
TAMMY'S ON THE SQUARE 124479 05/02/2017 FOOD FOR JURORS!DSClK 010-408-42685 05/02/2017 101.65 
STURROCK, STEVAN 124478 05/02/2017 PERDIEM/TEXAS COMMISSI 010-426-42659 05/02/2017 50.00 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-UFE 010-21330 04/27/2017 92.01 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-RIDER 010-21330 04/27/2017 10.21 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-SPEVNT 010-21330 04/27/2017 26.20 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-STD 010-21330 04/27/2017 125.90 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-VISION 010-21330 04/27/2017 14.45 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Accident 010-21330 04/27/2017 3952 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Cancer 010-21330 04/27/2017 286.17 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 Aflac Dental 010-21330 04/27/2017 287.92 

""""--""" .. ~-.. ----- -" ... -"~.~--.-.. -.---------.-.--.-~,----.",--.,,.--.-.--.----.. -------,.-.~. --.--.--~.~.--- -,-------~.----.--.--.- -.-~-~-.. --.------.. ---~~ ..... 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 04/21/2011 - 05/19/2011 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Hospital 010-21330 04/27/2017 9.95 

METLIFE - GROUP BENEFITS 124474 04/27/2017 METLIFE 010-21300 04/21/2011 2.42 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOl 124477 04/27/2017 TAC - HEBP Insurance 010-21310 04/27/2017 27,771.62 

TAC HEALTH BENEfiTS POOL 124477 04/21/2011 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 010-21310 04/21/2011 3,782.75 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124476 05/02/2017 TAC HEALTH' 010-401-40150 05/02/2011 2,837.44 

METLIFE INSURANCE 124475 05/02/2017 APRIL METLIFE 010-401-40150 05/02/2017 2,662.18 
TAMMY'S ON THE SQUARE 124480 05/03/2017 FOOD FOR JURORS/DSClK 010-408-42685 05/03/2017 103.81 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 124518 05/04/2017 0824/JUPRO 010-440-42101 05/04/2017 110.91 
TAMMY'S ON THE SQUARE 124517 05/04/2017 FOOD FOR JURORS/DSCLK 010-408-42685 05/04/2011 91.42 
CYPHER COMPUTERS 124484 05/05/2017 INV.#0002041 010-440-42353 05/05/2011 260.00 
THE JUDALET COLLECTION 124507 05/05/2011 INV.1I1020/COJUD 010-401-42178 05/05/2017 2,690.00 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 124503 05/05/2017 104301/COAUD 010-422-42100 05/05/2017 48.47 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 124503 05/05/2017 104301/COAUD 010-422-42100 05/05/2017 93.92 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 124503 05/05/2017 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 05/05/2017 326.10 
WEATHERBY, ANALICIA 124512 05/05/2017 INV .#316789/COJU 0 010-401-42118 05/05/2017 190.00 
BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 124482 05/05/2017 INV.//3630/J.P.3 010-401-42643 05/05/2017 275.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 124504 05/05/2017 INV.1I399/TCSO 010-440-42353 05/05/2017 845.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 124504 05/05/2017 INV.//400E/TCSO 010-440-42101 05/05/2017 163.00 
HANDLER COMMUNICATION 124490 05/05/2017 INV.//40426/COAUD 010-401-42178 05/05/2017 178.15 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 124522 05/08/2011 00001903/COUNTY CLERK 010-442-42516 05/08/2017 56.00 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 124522 05/08/2017 00002592/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 05/08/2017 151.24 

CITY OF WOODVilLE 124522 05/08/2017 00002804/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 05/08/2017 67.88 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 124522 05/08/2017 01024002/TAX OFFICE 010-442-42517 05/08/2017 146.99 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 124522 05/08/2017 05119001/JUST. CTR. 010-442-42511 05/08/2017 1,741.58 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 124522 05/08/2017 07152002/CDA 010-442-42515 05/08/2017 256.03 
WIN DSTREAM 124514 05/05/2017 125059392/J.P.3 010-413-42500 05/05/2017 69.74 
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 124526 05/04/2017 014616901/COAUD 010-440-42350 05/04/2011 863.94 
DAVIS, JilL 124485 05/05/2017 PER DIEM/20l7 PROBATE AC 010-401-42645 05/05/2011 200.00 
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 124524 05/08/2011 OS2716501/TCSO 010-427-42108 05/08/2017 138.45 
TEXAS JAIL ASSOCIATION 124506 05/05/2017 REGI5./FORD,TRISH 010-411-42661 05/05/2017 220.00 
RENAISSANCE AUSTIN HOTEL 124500 05/05/2017 HOTEL/FORD,TRISH 010-411-42661 05/05/2011 810.75 
FORD, TRISHER 124487 05/05/20l7 PERDIEM/TEXAS JAIL ASSOC. 010-411-42661 05/05/2017 300.00 
TEXAS JAIL ASSOCIATION 124505 05/05/2017 REGIS./LEOCHEL, BRANT 010-421-42659 05/05/20l7 250.00 
TEXAS JAIL ASSOCIATION 124505 05/05/2017 REGIS'/WEATHERFORD, BRYA 010-427-42659 05/05/2017 250.00 
TEXAS JAIL ASSOCIATION 124505 05/05/2017 REGIS./GREAFF, MICHAEl 010-427-42659 05/05/2017 250.00 
TEXAS JAIL ASSOCIATION 124505 05/05/2017 REGI5./BUMP, TRACY 010-421-42659 05/05/2011 250.00 
EMBASSY SUITES SAN MARC 124486 05/05/2017 HOTEL/GREGORY, DONECE 010-402-42659 05/05/2017 721.05 
GREGORY, DONECE 124489 05/05/2017 PERDIEM&M IlEAGE/CNTY & 010-402-42659 05/05/2017 526.74 
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 124525 05/08/2017 07525580l/EOC 010-440-42350 05/08/20l7 84.53 
OVERTON HOTEL 124498 05/05/2017 HOTEL/ROXANNE&DANA PR 010-401-42645 05/05/2017 308.49 
GREGORY, DONECE 124489 05/05/2017 PERDIEM/PROBATE ACADEM 010-401-42645 05/05/2017 200.00 
GREGORY, DONECE 124489 05/05/2017 MilEAGE/PROBATE ACADEM 010-401-42645 05/05/2017 98.76 
lEJUNE, DANA 124494 05/05/2017 PERDIEM/PROBATE ACADEM 010-401-42645 05/05/2017 200.00 
HART,ROXANNE 124491 05/05/2017 PERDIEM/PROBATE ACADEM 010-401-42645 05/05/2017 200.00 
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GRAHAM, G.W. PHD. 124488 05/05/2017 PSYC.EVAL'/TCSO 010-426-42640 05/05/2017 175.00 
WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 124513 05/05/2017 INV.1I765970/COJUD 010-401-42178 05/05/2017 570.00 
STEWART, GREGORY D. 124502 05/05/2017 INV.1I951073/REMODEL 010-401-42178 05/05/2017 2,500.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS 124509 05/05/2017 2033-00002/JP4 010-414-42500 05/05/2017 25.05 
VERIZON WIRELESS 124510 05/05/2017 1963-00001/COAUD, JUPRO, 010-440-42101 05/05/2017 185.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS 124510 05/05/2017 1963-00001/ 010-440-42677 05/05/2017 80.06 
VANCE'S A/C & HEATING 124508 05/05/2017 INV.1t980095 010-442-42412 05/05/2017 2,110.80 
SYSTEM ACCESS 124504 05/05/2017 INV.#A11lE/COAUD 010-440-42101 05/05/2017 65.99 
SYSTEM ACCESS 124504 05/05/2017 INV.1tA113/COAUD 010-440-42423 05/05/2017 650.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 124504 05/05/2017 INV.IIA1l3E/CbAUD 010-440-42101 05/05/2017 119.00 
SPIVEY, JACOB 124501 05/05/2017 MILEAGE/AG.EXT. OFFICE 010-439-42224 05/05/2017 570.85 
JOBE, KELLY 124492 05/05/2017 MILEAGE/HOME EXT. 010-439-42225 05/05/2017 247.17 
SYSTEM ACCESS 124504 05/05/2017 INV.IIDA198/CDA 010-440-42353 05/05/2017 325.00 
BARNETT, WILBERT T. 124481 05/05/2017 MILEAGE FEB.-MAR.2017/DE 010-401-42233 05/05/2017 138.03 
BOOTH, JAMES C. 124483 05/05/2017 OVER PAYMENT OF FINE/BO 010-401-48000 05/05/2017 9.90 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 04/27/2017 FICA 010-21300 04/27/2017 -131.38 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124536 04/27/2017 Federal Withholding 010-21300 04/27/2017 -166.33 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 04/27/2017 Medicare 010-21300 04/27/2017 -30.74 
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE 124534 04/27/2017 NEW YORK LIFE 010-21300 04/27/2017 687.84 
POLICE & FIREMAN'S INSUR 124535 04/27/2017 Police Insurance 010-21300 04/27/2017 456.77 
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 124540 05/11/2017 Deferred Camp 010-21300 05/11/2017 50.00 
TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSO 124542 05/11/2017 TYLER COUNTY DELINQUENT 010-21300 05/11/2017 81.01 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 FICA 010-21300 05/11/2017 15,470.68 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 124536 05/11/2017 Federal Withholding 010-21300 05/11/2017 12,157.15 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Medicare 010-21300 05/11/2017 3,618.16 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124539 05/10/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 05/10/2017 86,868.73 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO1689 05/11/2017 CS 010-21300 05/11/2017 179.59 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO1690 05/11/2017 CS 010-21300 05/11/2017 150.46 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILO S DFTOOO1691 05/11/2017 CS 010-21300 05/11/2017 163.04 
ACADIAN HARDWOODS OF T 124545 05/12/2017 3002963/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 82.40 
ACADIAN HARDWOODS OF T 124545 05/12/2017 3002963/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 70.40 
ACADIAN HARDWOODS OF T 124545 05/12/2017 3002963/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 212.10 
HARRIS COUNTY TOLL ROAD 124591 05/12/2017 INV.#011723024444/TCSO 010-426-42182 05/12/2017 38.25 
HARRIS COUNTY TOLL ROAD 124592 05/12/2017 INV.#011723027627 010-426-42182 05/12/2017 37.00 
BONNER ROOFING & METAL, 124552 05/12/2017 INV.1l014494/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 1,184.00 
CLINICAL SOLUTIONS 124564 05/12/2017 TYLE -APR20 17/TCSO 010-401-42231 05/12/2017 980.53 
PITNEY BOWES, INC. 124637 05/12/2017 0011102414/TAX 010-401-42111 05/12/2017 98.97 
THE JUDALET COLLECTION 124674 05/12/2017 INV.1I1024/COJUD 010-401-42178 05/12/2017 1,290.00 
AMG PRINTING & MAILING 124548 05/12/2017 INV.#106803/TAX 010-440-42101 05/12/2017 3,488.10 
WRIGHT, RUSSELL J. 124596 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. 11,534DWD 010-408-42534 05/12/2017 600.00 
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124557 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. 1l,708&11,679A 010-408-42634 05/12/2017 600.00 
JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK 124504 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. 117087/COJUD 010-415-42623 05/12/2017 522.00 
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124557 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. 12,511 010-408-42634 05/12/2017 600.00 
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124557 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. 12,584JM 010-408-42534 05/12/2017 400.00 
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MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 124624 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. 12,841AG 01O~408-42634 05/12/2017 400.00 

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAELA 124643 05/12/2017 CAUSAE NO. 12,888-12,.890 010-408-42634 05/12/2017 800.00 

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL A 124643 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. 12,928&12,927J 01O~408-42634 05/12/2017 1,000.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 124624 05/12/2017 CAAUSE NO. 12,9HM,1Il 010-408-42634 05/12/2017 5,000.00 

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAELA 124643 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. 12,937tO 010-408-42634 05/12/2017 400.00 
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 124621 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. 13,028 010-408-42634 05/12/2017 400.00 
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 124621 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. 13,048RG 010-408-42634 05/12/2017 400.00 
MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 124624 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. 010-408-42634 05/12/2017 800.00 
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 124621 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. 13,229FK 010-415-42634 05/12/2017 200.00 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 124633 05/12/2017 1634576/MAINT. 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 101.98 
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 124621 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. 15-137DLT 010-415-42634 05/12/2017 1,500.00 
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 124658 05/12/2017 819219/TC50 010-427-42157 05/12/2017 4,288.93 
MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 124624 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. 17-025CF 010-415-42634 05/12/2017 200.00 
CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SE 124562 05/12/2017 INV.1I17·043/CDA 010-419·42639 05/12/2017 880.00 
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 124621 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. 17-29DGH 010··415·42634 05/12/2017 200.00 
ACADIAN HARDWOODS OF T 124545 05/12/2017 3002963/REMODEL 010·401-42178 05/12/2017 282.50 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 124682 05/12/2017 INV.1I18840/TCSO 010-401-42616 05/12/2017 36.00 
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 124682 05/12/2017 INV.1I18922 010-401·42616 05/12/2017 36.00 
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 124682 05/12/2017 INV.1I19436/DSCLK 010-407-42100 05/12/2017 554.00 
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SYSTEM 124601 05/12/2017 TYLOT/TAX 010·440-42101 05/12/2017 96.50 
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STAT 124697 05/12/2017 INV.1I2003183/COCLK 010-402-42500 05/12/2017 98.82 
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 124546 05/12/2017 INV.1l208874/COClK 010-442·42412 05/12/2017 35.00 
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 124546 05/12/2017 INV .1120905 3/TCSO 010-442-42411 05/12/2017 101.00 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 124665 05/12/2017 217058JPCA2017CONF./CON 010-429·42661 05/12/2017 200.00 
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124557 05/12/2017 CPS/22,797 010·408-42637 05/12/2017 93.75 
TANTZEN, JAY ATTORNEY AT 124660 05/12/2017 CPS/24,020 010·408-42637 05/12/2017 972.82 
DUMAS, GREGORY E. 124576 05/12/2017 CPS/24,046 010·408·42637 05/12/2017 243.75 
TANTZEN, JAY ATTORNEY AT 124660 05/12/2017 CPS/24,088 010-408-42637 05/12/2017 660.51 
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124557 05/12/2017 CPS/24,156 010-408-42637 05/12/2017 375.00 
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124557 05/12/2017 CPS/24,252 010-408-42637 05/12/2017 206.25 
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124557 05/12/2017 CPS/24,272 010-408·42637 05/12/2017 112.50 
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124557 05/12/2017 CPS/24,280 010-408-42637 05/12/2017 150.00 
ENTERGY 124581 05/12/2017 138706940/VENDERS 010-442-42515 05/12/2017 10.20 
PITNEY BOWES· PURCHASE 124636 05/12/2017 8000·9090-0771-27S0/T AX 010-401-42111 05/12/2017 1,903.86 
TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 124677 05/12/2017 INV.l1279957/COJUD 010·442-42412 05/12/2017 33.18 
RELIABLE COURT REPORTING 124641 05/12/2017 INV .1127 AG0418jCOJUD 010-415·42635 05/12/2017 604.00 
RELIABLE COURT REPORTING 124641 05/12/2017 INV.1I27AG0426 010-415·42635 05/12/2017 302.00 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124599 05/12/2017 183749/TREAS. 010-423-42100 05/12/2017 25.98 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124599 05/12/2017 187474/DSCLK 010-440-42101 05/12/2017 499.99 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124599 05/12/2017 186597/VET.SERV. 010-405-42100 05/12/2017 28.07 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124599 05/12/2017 183749/TREAS. 010-423-42100 05/12/2017 30.98 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124599 05/12/2017 187474/DSCLK 010-440-42101 05/12/2017 159.99 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124599 05/12/2017 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 05/12/2017 129.80 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124599 05/12/2017 183749/COCLK 010-423-42100 05/12/2017 399.99 
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INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124599 05/12/2017 187474/DSCLK 010-407-42100 05/12/2017 87.48 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124599 05/12/2017 185596/CDA 010-419-42100 05/12/2017 475.95 

CIT 124563 05/12/2017 930-0039477-00/J.P.1 010-440-42677 05/12/2017 85.30 
DIRECT SOLUTIONS 124573 05/12/2017 INV.#30246jTCSO 010-427-42108 05/12/2017 855.26 
WEATHERBY, ANALICIA 124691 05/12/2017 INV.#316789/COJUD 010-401-42178 05/12/2017 90.00 
ENTERGY 124581 05/12/2017 139081103/COCLK 010-442-42516 05/12/2017 560_05 
WARDLAW, WADE 124690 05/12/2017 INV.#392158/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 175.00 
SHEARER, RAYMOND l. 124650 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. UNASSIGNED 010-415-42634 05/12/2017 112.50 
A T & T PHONES ATLANTA, 124543 05/12/2017 4545/DPS&VET.SRV. 010-440-42350 05/12/2017 250.99 
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 124689 05/12/2017 4/19/17/COAI,JD 010-422-42100 05/12/2017 92.00 
SHEARER, RAYMOND L. 124650 05/12/2017 CAUSE NO. UNASSIGNED 010-415-42634 05/12/2017 56.25 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL/IN 124683 05/12/2017 PTIt10032519BJB/TCSO 010-401-42231 05/12/2017 638.90 
TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 124684 05/12/2017 1366/MAINT. 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 250.63 
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 124689 05/12/2017 4/26/17/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 55.00 
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 124612 05/12/2017 1063/TCSO 010-426-42400 05/12/2017 419.20 
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 124612 05/12/2017 1063/TC50 010-426-42401 05/12/2017 2,570.51 
LAKEWAY TIRE & 5ERVICE-JA 124612 05/12/2017 1063/TCSO 010-426-42413 05/12/2017 405.17 
BURNS, KELLEY CRS 124556 05/12/2017 CPS COURT REPORTER/DSJU 010-408-42638 05/12/2017 380.00 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 124685 05/12/2017 1910/MAINT. 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 169.08 
PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 124634 05/12/2017 22725 JOB#3/MAINT. 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 326.41 
PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 124634 05/12/2017 22725JOB#4/REMODEL 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 5,006.46 
KELLI'S CUSTOM FRAMING 124609 05/12/2017 FRAME STATE SEAL/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 310.00 
CANON SOLUTIONS AM ERIC 124S60 05/12/2017 1871450/COAUD 010-440-42677 05/12/2017 45.98 
LOWE'S/ ATLANTA, GA. 124620 05/12/2017 82130441862007 /COJU D 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 769.96 
AT & T PHONES - CAROL STR 124544 05/12/2017 9117/INTERNETDPS 010-440-42350 05/12/2017 68.51 
KELU'S CUSTOM FRAMING 124609 05/12/2017 CANVAS PRINT/COJUO 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 325.00 
JOBE, KELLY 124606 05/12/2017 REIMB. PRESSURE GAUGE TE 010-439-42181 05/12/2017 89.99 
GLASS TECH 124588 05/12/2017 INSTALL WIND5HEILD/TCSO 010-426-42413 05/12/2017 275.00 
RENAISSANCE AUSTIN HOTEL 124642 05/12/2017 HOTEL/JAIL CONF. 010-427-42659 05/12/2017 897.00 
GREAFF, MICHAEL 124590 05/12/2017 PERDIEM-31stANNUAUAILC 010-427-42659 05/12/2017 250.00 
LOECHEL, BRANT 124616 05/12/2017 PERDlEM-31,t 010-427-42659 05/12/2017 250.00 
WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLE 124692 05/12/2017 PERDIEM-31stANNUAUAILC 010-427-42659 05/12/2017 250.00 
BUMP, TRACY 124555 05/12/2017 PERDIEM-31stANNUAUAILC 010-427-42659 05/12/2017 250.00 
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 124628 05/12/2017 07130302/TAX 010-440-42350 05/12/2017 129.99 
GISCLAR, MICKEY, CSR 124587 05/12/2017 CPS CLUSTER CLOURT 010-408-42638 05/12/2017 380.00 
INNOVATIVE LEASING 124600 05/12/2017 603-0130197/TAX 010-440-42677 05/12/2017 867.99 
INNOVATIVE LEASING 124600 05/12/2017 603-0041957-00/CDA 010-440-42677 05/12/2017 165.00 
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 124682 05/12/2017 2017 SUBSCRIPTION/COCLK 010-402-42100 05/12/2017 25.00 
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 124668 05/12/2017 997956/DSCLK 010-440-42350 05/12/2017 232.00 
GERMER PLLC 124586 05/12/2017 INV.#557257/COJUD 010-401-42628 05/12/2017 4,365_20 
QUILL CORPORATION 124640 05/12/2017 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 05/12/2017 47.76 
QUILL CORPORATION 124640 05/12/2017 C6076298 010-440-42101 05/12/2017 259.99 
QUILL CORPORATION 124640 05/12/2017 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 05/12/2017 22.98 
QUILL CORPORATION 124640 05/12/2017 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 05/12/2017 31.97 
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QUILL CORPORATION 124640 05/12/2017 C5421407/DPS 010-430-42100 05/12/2017 29.99 

QUILL CORPORATION 124640 05/12/2017 C5421407/DPS 010-430-42100 05/12/2017 62.96 

QUILL CORPORATION 124640 05/12/2017 C5421407/DPS 010-430-42100 05/12/2017 21.98 

QUILL CORPORATION 124640 05/12/2017 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 05/12/2017 22.98 

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE SOL 124598 05/12/2017 INV.1t64008/COAUD 010·440-42600 05/12/2017 1,059.00 

HATTON, DONNA 124593 05/12/2017 6594-42/TCSO 010-426-42150 05/12/2017 120.00 

FEW READY MIX 124582 05/12/2017 INV.1t66176/COURTHOU5E 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 203.00 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, 124584 05/12/2017 INV./t6662/J.P.l 010-401-42643 05/12/2017 1,950.00 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, 124584 05/12/2017 INV.1I6667/J.P.3 010-401-42643 05/12/2017 1,950.00 

FLAGS USA LLC 124583 05/12/2017 INV./t67143/TREAS. 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 1,040.00 

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 124693 05/12/2017 INV.tt76S971/REMODEl 010-401-42178 05/12/2017 600.00 

CONSOLIDATED PLASTICS CO 124566 05/12/2017 1942969/TREAS. 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 192.76 

BRAZOS COUNTY CLERK 124553 05/12/2017 CA5E#8959-M/COJUD 010-415-42623 05/12/2017 632.00 

OFFICE DEPOT 124632 05/12/2017 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 05/12/2017 259.99 

OFFICE DEPOT 124632 05/12/2017 62203117/COCLK 010-402-43200 05/12/2017 169.99 

VERIZON WIRElESS 124687 05/12/2017 7638-00001/COCLK 010-440-42101 05/12/2017 37.99 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124659 05/12/2017 INV.IIA1l4/COAUD 010-440-42423 05/12/2017 65.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124659 05/12/2017 INV.#A115/COAUD 010-440-42423 05/!J.iJ2017 65.00 
SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNE 124653 05/12/2017 TYl-7353/TCSO 010·436-42633 05/12/2017 271.25 

BROOKS, DAVID B. 124554 05/12/2017 APRIL2017 LEGAL CONSULT/ 010·401-42628 05/12/2017 100.00 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 124657 05/12/2017 APRIL2017/TCCH 010-442-42412 05/12/2017 505.29 

CANDY CLEANERS 124559 05/12/2017 APRIL2017/TCSO 010·426-42150 05/12/2017 398.74 

SUlliVAN'S HARDWARE 124657 05/12/2017 APRIL2017/TCSO 010-426-42182 05/12/2017 3.49 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 124677 05/12/2017 12034/TCSO 010-426·42182 05/12/2017 27.23 

SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNE 124653 05/12/2017 TYL-7252/TCSO 010·436-42633 05/12/2017 6,400.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124659 OS/12/2017 INV.ItCJl06/COJUD 010-440-42353 05/12/2017 325.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124659 05/12/2017 INV.#CJ106/COJUD 010-440-42101 05/12/2017 4.99 

CREATIVE PRODUCT SOURCE 124569 05/12/2017 CPSD75979 010-427-42108 05/12/2017 318.86 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124659 05/12/2017 INV./tDC101/DSCLK 010-440-42353 05/12/2017 130.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124659 05/12/2017 INV.#DCI01E/DSCLK 010-440·42101 05/12/2017 15.99 

ARCIT 124549 05/12/2017 ANNUAL DUES/COJUD 010·401-42650 05/12/2017 395.00 

PILGRIM INSURANCE 124635 05/12/2017 ERRORS & OMISSIONS/DSCl 010-407-42902 05/12/2017 2,400.00 

CHESTER VOLUNTEER FIRE D 124561 05/01/2017 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 05/01/2017 150.00 

SHADY GROVE VOLUNTEER F 124649 05/01/2017 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 05/01/2017 150.00 

WOODVilLE VOLUNTEER FIR 124695 05/01/2017 Monthlv Allowance 010-401-42701 05/01/2017 150.00 

DIXIE PAPER CO. - TYLER 124575 05/12/2017 2349644/MAINT. 010-442-42106 05/12/2017 1,113.18 

DIXIE PAPER CO. - TYLER 124575 05/12/2017 2349644/MAINT. 010-442-42106 05/12/2017 111.30 
DIXIE PAPER CO. - TYLER 124575 05/12/2017 2349644/MAINT. 010-442·42106 05/12/2017 27.00 

DIXIE PAPER CO. - TYLER 124575 05/12/2017 2349644/MAINT. 010-442-42106 05/12/2017 1,570.09 
DIXIE PAPER CO. - TYLER 124575 05/12/2017 2349644/COAUD 010-440-42101 05/12/2017 318.70 
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOlUTIO 124669 05/12/2017 LK1670fj.P.1 010-440-42101 05/12/2017 11.48 
DEEP EAST TEXAS COUNCil 124572 05/12/2017 JAN-MARCH2017LUNCHEON 010-401-42233 05/12/2017 70.00 

SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERI 124545 05/12/2017 MARCH2017PRESCRIPTIONS 010-401-42231 05/12/2017 392.48 

JOBE, KELLY 124606 05/12/2017 MILEAGE/HOME EXT. 010-439-42225 05/12/2017 75.44 
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CHECK REGISTER Pavable Dates: 04/21/2017 - 05/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERI 124646 05/12/2017 MARCH2017/TCSO 010-401-42231 05/12/2017 6,600.00 
COUNTY INFORMATION RE5 124568 05/12/2017 INV.IISOPOO7263/COJUD 010-440-42600 05/12/2017 19G.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 124659 05/12/2017 INV.1IT112/TREAS, 010-440-42353 05/12/2017 65.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 124659 05/12/2017 INV.IITl13/TREAS. 010-440-42353 05/12/2017 65.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 124659 05/12/2017 INV.ItTl14/TREAS. 010-440-42353 05/12/2017 65.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 124659 05/12/2017 INV.IIT115/TREAS. 010-440-42353 05/12/2017 65.00 
TEXAS DEPT. PARKS & WILDLI 124667 05/12/2017 T90637RlP/GAMEWARDEN 010-401-48000 05/12/2017 57.80 
BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC 124551 05/12/2017 TYlTXO/lCSO 010-426-42150 05/12/2017 760.00 
BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC 124551 05/12/2017 TYL TXO/lCSO 010-427-42108 05/12/2017 199.69 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC 124596 05/12/2017 75979/lCSO 010-427-42108 05/12/2017 272.97 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC 124596 05/12/2017 75979SD/lCSO 010-427-42108 05/12/2017 397.14 
MODICA BROS. 124625 05/12/2017 INV./IW357716/lCSO 010-426-42401 05/12/2017 572.46 
VIEVU 124698 05/15/2017 INV.1t19627/lCSO 010-401-42178 05/15/2017 19,596.99 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1688 05/11/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 05/11/2017 21,655.36 

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 632,889.65 

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 124371 04/21/2017 INV.1t208012/PCT.1 BARN 021-000-42998 04/21/2017 157.00 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01677 04/21/2017 PAYROLL PPE4.11.17 021-21320 04/21/2017 1,887.28 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 FICA 021-21300 04/27/2017 1,454.88 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Federal Withholding 021-21300 04/27/2017 1,245.07 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Medicare 021-21300 04/27/2017 340.26 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124411 04/25/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 04/25/2017 8,403.40 
SILSBEE FORD 124415 04/27/2017 2016 FORD F-250 021-000-43200 04/27/2017 26,319.00 
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 124426 04/28/2017 33133133133000/COUNTY P 021-000-42500 04/28/2017 0.74 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017/MASTERCARD 021-000-42425 04/28/2017 990.54 
AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 124416 04/28/2017 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 021-000-42500 04/28/2017 39.73 
ARD, MELINDA 124418 04/28/2017 4-24-17/PCTl BARN 021-000-42425 04/28/2017 150.00 
NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 124433 04/28/2017 REIMB. FOR TRAILER HOOKU 021-000-42425 04/28/2017 454.59 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01679 04/27/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 04/27/2017 2,066.65 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-L1FE 021-21330 04/27/2017 26.97 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Accident 021-21330 04/27/2017 26.26 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Cancer 021-21330 04/27/2017 32.20 
METUFE - GROUP BENEFITS 124474 04/27/2017 METUFE 021-21300 04/27/2017 10.71 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124477 04/27/2017 TAC - HEBP Insurance 021-21310 04/27/2017 2,128.08 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124477 04/27/2017 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 021-21310 04/27/2017 307.41 
NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 124496 05/05/2017 MILEAGE/NUTRITION CENTE 021-000-42659 05/05/2017 96.84 
VERIZON WIRELESS 124529 05/05/2017 6997 -OOO02/PCTl 021-000-42500 05/05/2017 145.60 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 FICA 021-21300 05/11/2017 1,293.92 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Federal Withholding 021-21300 05/11/2017 1,063.97 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Medicare 021-21300 05/11/2017 302.60 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124539 05/10/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 05/10/2017 7,476.51 
ECONO SIGNS, LLC 124580 05/12/2017 75979PCTl/PCTl 021-000-42425 05/12/2017 69.76 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 124655 05/12/2017 105140/PCTl 021-000-42998 05/12/2017 74.97 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Oates: 04/21/2017 - 05/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

CALCO CALLENS COMPANY, I 124558 05/12/2017 TYL/PCTl 021-000-42425 05/12/2017 146.75 

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 124577 05/12/2017 32TRCl/PCTl 021-000-42160 05/12/2017 1,156.32 

LONE STAR PARTS 124617 05/12/2017 20003S/PCTl 021-000-42425 05/12/2017 104.46 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 124634 05/12/2017 22700/PCTl 021-000-42425 05/12/2017 57.37 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 124685 05/12/2017 1914/PCTl 021-000-42400 05/12/2017 298.66 

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT Pl 124679 05/12/2017 6035301203470107 OL1-oo0-42425 05/12/2017 239.99 

SENECA WATER SUPPLY CORP 124647 05/12/2017 166/PCTlBARN 021-000-42510 05/12/2017 41.21 

JOE BYRD CONSTRUCTION, L 124608 05/12/2017 INV.#4951/PCTl 021-000-42160 05/12/2017 630.00 

JOE BYRD CONSTRUCTION, L 124608 05/12/2017 INV.#4952/PCTl 021-000-42160 05/12/2017 840.00 

JOE BYRD CONSTRUCTION, L 124608 05/12/2017 INV.#4953/PCTl 021-000-42160 05/12/2017 1,260.00 

JOE BYRD CONSTRUCTION, L 124608 05/12/2017 INV.#4965/PCTl 021-000-42160 05/12/2017 1,260.00 

JOE BYRD CONSTRUCTION, L 124608 05/12/2017 INV.#4966/PCTl 021-000-42160 05/12/2017 210.00 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDG 124611 05/12/2017 INV.#7260/PCTl 021-000-42510 05/12/2017 60.00 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDG 124611 05/12/2017 INV.#7308/PCTl 021-000-42510 05/12/2017 60.00 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDG 124611 05/12/2017 INV.#7350/PCTl 021-000-42510 05/12/2017 60.00 

TEJAS TRUCK & RV. 124664 05/12/2017 INV.#75657/PCTl 021-000-42425 05/12/2017 939.88 

TEJAS TRUCK & RV. 124664 05/12/2017 INV#77073!PCTl 021-000-42425 05/12/2017 2,567.59 

NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC. 124631 05/12/2017 3956646/PCTl 021-000-42425 05/12/2017 387.28 

POWERPlAN 124638 05/12/2017 87oo1-13258/PCTl 021-000-42425 05/12/2017 7,726.07 

MUSTANG CAT 124627 05/12/2017 0792900/PCTl 021-000-42425 05/12/2017 309.92 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01688 05/11/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 05/11/2017 

Fund 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 124371 04/21/2017 INV.#208013/PCT. 2 BARN 022-000-42998 04/21/2017 142.00 

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNIC 124375 04/21/2017 936-969-2645/0-PCT2 022-000-42500 04/21/2017 9.68 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1677 04/21/2017 PAYROLL PPE4.11.17 022-21320 04/21/2017 1,539.83 

CALDWELL COUNRTY CHEVR 124406 04/25/2017 2017 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 022-000-43200 04/25/2017 29,370.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 FICA 022-21300 04/27/2017 1,227.96 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Federal Withholding 022-21300 04/27/2017 964.02 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Medicare 022-21300 04/27/2017 287.18 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124411 04/25/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 04/25/2017 7,418.56 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 124426 04/28/2017 33133133133000/COUNTY P 022-000-42500 04/28/2017 0.74 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 124416 04/28/2017 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 022-000-42500 04/28/2017 39.73 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 124452 04/28/2017 5559/PCT2 022-000-42425 04/28/2017 195.76 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1679 04/27/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 04/27/2017 1,739.01 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-SPEVNT 022-21330 04/27/2017 15.14 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124477 04/27/2017 TAC HEBP Insurance 022-21310 04/27/2017 2,128.08 

KBS MANAGEMENT, INC-UV 124493 05/05/2017 INV.#1077975/PCT2 022-000-42998 05/05/2017 240.00 

CHESTER GAS SYSTEM 124520 05/08/2017 134/PCT 2 022-O0(}-42510 05/08/2017 20.00 

MADDOX, ESTHER 124495 05/05/2017 REIMB. FOR TIRE RUINED BY 022-000-42401 05/05/2017 75.18 

CHESTER WATER SUPPLY CO 124521 05/08/2017 31/PCT.2 022-000-42510 05/08/2017 18.09 

SAM HOUSTON ElECTRIC CO 124527 05/08/2017 1833151/PCT 2 022-000-42510 05/08/2017 126.51 

VERIZON WIRELESS 124531 05/05/2017 6997 -00001/PCT2 022-000-42500 05/05/2017 41.87 



CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 04/21/2017 - 05/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE 124534 04/27/2017 NEW YORK LIFE 022-21300 04/27/2017 76.66 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 FICA 022-21300 05/11/2017 1,079.16 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 federal Withholding 022-21300 05/11/2017 796.62 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Medicare 022-21300 05/11/2017 252.38 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124539 05/10/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 05/10/2017 6,561.75 
LOCAL SANITATION, LLC 124615 05/12/2017 CUST.#2015/PCT2 022-000-42510 05/12/2017 120.00 
JERRY'S SAW SHOP 124605 05/12/2017 INV.#041345/PCT2 022-000-42425 05/12/2017 28.60 
JERRY'S SAW SHOP 124605 05/12/2017 041588/PCTZ 022-000-42425 05/12/2017 27.90 
RURAL PIPE & SUPPLY 124644 05/12/2017 TYLC02jPCTZ 022-000-42161 05/12/2017 2,746.35 
DEBBIE'S HARDWARE 124571 05/12/2017 INV.1I14488/PCT2 022-000-42425 05/12/2017 132.60 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 124633 05/12/2017 1451/PCTZ 022-000-42425 05/12/2017 6.28 
GARDNER OIL, INC. 124585 05/12/2017 1639/PCT2 022-000-42400 05/12/2017 3,225.71 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 124655 05/12/2017 104307/PCTZ 022-000-42998 05/12/2017 74.97 
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 124602 05/12/2017 TYLC02/PCT2 022-000-42160 05/12/2017 5,450.61 
TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 124677 05/12/2017 12024/PCT2 022-000-42425 05/12/2017 130.39 
EAST TEXAS MACHINE 124578 05/12/2017 INV.1I35073/PCT2 022-000-42425 05/12/2017 245.00 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 124685 05/12/2017 1918/PCT2 022-000-42400 05/12/2017 127.63 
LONE STAR PARTS 124619 05/12/2017 20003B/PCT2 022-000-42425 05/12/2017 467.09 
TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PL 124679 05/12/2017 6035301203470107/PCT.1,2, 022-000-42425 05/12/2017 77.96 
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 124689 05/12/2017 4-28-17/PCT2 022-000-42998 05/12/2017 70.00 
TYCO GENERAL FEED & RAN 124680 05/12/2017 INV.1I478502jPCT2 022-000-42150 05/12/2017 S55.90 
EASTEX TElEPHONE COOP., I 124579 05/12/2017 2645/PCT2BARN 022-000-42500 05/12/2017 39.47 
TEJAS TRUCK & R.V. 124664 05/12/2017 R01l76918/PCT2 022-000-42425 05/12/2017 6,569.16 
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY 124565 05/12/2017 30355/PCT2 022-000-42425 05/12/2017 99.00 
TEXAS TIMBERJACK 124673 05/12/2017 950425/PCT2 022-000-42425 05/12/2017 50.00 
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 124612 05/12/2017 916/PCT2 022-000-42401 05/12/2017 10.00 
MODICA BROS. 124625 05/12/2017 APRIL2017 /PCT2 022-000-42401 05/12/2017 2,141.18 
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 124652 05/12/2017 T6001/PCTZ 022-000-42425 05/12/2017 847.00 
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 124652 05/12/2017 T6001/PCT2 022-000-42425 05/12/2017 459.00 
LACOX, TESSA 124610 05/12/2017 REIMB. FOR TIRE RUINED BY 022-000-42401 05/12/2017 84.79 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01688 05/11/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 05/11/2017 1,526.13 

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 79,678.63 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 124371 04/21/2017 INV.1I208014/PCT.3 BARN 023-000-42998 04/21/2017 105.00 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DfTOoo1677 04/21/2017 PAYROLL PPE4.11.17 023-21320 04/21/2017 2,619.68 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 FICA 023-21300 04/27/2017 2,004.34 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Federal Withholding 023-21300 04/27/2017 1,158.81 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Medicare 023-21300 04/27/2017 468.76 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124411 04/25/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 04/25/2017 12,564.30 
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 124426 04/28/2017 33133133133000/COUNTY P 023-000-42500 04/28/2017 0.74 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017/MASTERCARD 023-000-42425 04/28/2017 9.45 
AT & T PHONES ATLANTA, 124416 04/28/2017 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 023-000-42500 04/28/2017 39.73 
WALMART COMMUNITY!GE 124452 04/28/2017 1559/PCT3 023-000-42998 04/28/2017 31.96 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 04/21/2017 - 05/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1679 04/27/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 04/27/2017 2,830.77 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-SPEVNT 023-21330 04/27/2017 40.75 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Cancer 023-21330 04/27/2017 8.45 

METLIFE - GROUP BENEFITS 124474 04/27/2017 METLIFE 023-21300 04/27/2017 29.33 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124477 04/27/2017 TAC - HEBP Insurance 023-21310 04/27/2017 3,192.12 

WINDSTREAM 124515 05/05/2017 125059843/PC13 023-00(}.42500 05/05/2017 55.12 

VERIZON WIRELESS 124530 05/08/2017 6997-oo003/PC13 023-000-42500 05/08/2017 142.62 

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE 124534 04/27/2017 NEW YORK LIFE 023-21300 04/27/2017 58.40 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 FICA 023-21300 05/11/2017 1,914.26 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Federal Withholding 023-21300 05/11/2017 1,044.55 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Medicare 023-21300 05/11/2017 447.70 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124539 05/10/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 05/10/2017 12,074.34 

JASPER COUNTY TRACTOR, F 124603 05/12/2017 TCP4/PC13 023-000-42425 05/12/2017 382.97 

COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY 124565 05/12/2017 30416/PCn 023-000-43200 05/12/2017 1,400.00 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 124585 05/12/2017 1640/PCT3 023-000-42400 05/12/2017 1,767.01 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 124685 05/12/2017 1915/PCT3 023-000-42400 05/12/2017 87.08 

TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 124684 05/12/2017 1502/PC13 023-000-42425 05/12/2017 151.40 

MUSTANG CAT 124627 05/12/2017 0792920/PCn 023-000-42425 05/12/2017 849.95 

MUSTANG CAT 124627 05/12/2017 0792920/PC13 023-000-42425 05/12/2017 30.16 

LONE STAR PARTS 124618 05/12/2017 2oo041/PCT3 023-000-42425 05/12/2017 18.95 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 124677 05/12/2017 12025/PCT3 023-000-42425 05/12/2017 941.98 

JERRY'S SAW SHOP 124605 05/12/2017 INV.1I41262/PCT3 023-000-42425 05/12/2017 81.90 

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PL 124679 05/12/2017 6035301203470107/PCT.1,2, 023-000-42425 05/12/2017 84.96 

SEXTON, MATTIE M. 124648 05/12/2017 4-19-17/PC13BARN 023-000-42998 05/12/2017 45.00 

SEXTON, MATTIE M. 124648 05/12/2017 5-2-17/PCT3BARN 023-000-42998 05/12/2017 45.00 

SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 124654 05/12/2017 115736/PCT3 023-000-42401 05/12/2017 288.00 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 124612 05/12/2017 917/PCn 023-000-42401 05/12/2017 594.88 

POWERPLAN!DOGGETT MA 124639 05/12/2017 8850494392/PCT3 023-000-42425 05/12/2017 723.10 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01688 05/11/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 05/11/2017 2,661.43 

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 50,994.95 

Fund: 024 - ROAO & BRIDGE IV 

ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 124371 04/21/2017 INV.1I208015/PCT.4 BARN 024-000-42998 04/21/2017 249.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R OFToo01677 04/21/2017 PAYROll PPE4.11.17 024-21320 04/21/2017 1,518.66 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 FICA 024-21300 04/27/2017 1,252.12 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 federal Withholding 024-21300 04/27/2017 1,116.94 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Medicare 024-21300 04/27/2017 292.82 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124411 04/25/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 04/2512017 7,248.11 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 124426 04/28/2017 33133133133000/COUNTY I' 024-000-42500 04/28/2017 0.72 

A T & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 124416 04/28/2017 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 024-000-42500 04/28/2017 39.73 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01679 04/27/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 04127/2017 1,774.12 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Cancer 024-21330 04/27/2017 18.20 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124477 04/27/2017 TAC - HEBP Insurance 024-21310 04/27/2017 2,128.08 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124477 04/27/2017 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 024-21310 04/27/2017 112.58 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 04/21/2017·05/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Kev Post Date Amount 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 124519 05/08/2017 5312/PCT4BARN 024-000-42500 05/0S/2017 136.S1 
TYLER COUNTY WATER 5UPP 124528 05/0S/2017 583/PCT4BARN 024-000-42510 05/08/2017 33.43 
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE 124534 04/27/2017 NEW YORK LIFE 024-21300 04/27/2017 147.62 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 FICA 024-21300 05/11/2017 1,103.32 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Federal Withholding 024-21300 05/11/2017 837.94 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Medicare 024-21300 05/11/2017 25S.02 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124539 05/10/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 05/10/2017 6,502.91 
MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 124622 05/12/2017 E2315/PCT4 024-000-42425 05/12/2017 130.00 
MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 124623 05/12/2017 E2315/PCT4 024-000-42425 05/12/2017 22.70 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 124685 05/12/2017 1916/PCT4 024-000·42400 05/12/2017 98.S3 
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 124602 05/12/2017 TYLC04/PCT4 024-000·42160 05/12/2017 2,155.62 
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 124602 05/12/2017 TYLC04/PCT4 024-000-42160 05/12/2017 713.46 
LEHMAN'S PIPE & STEEl, INC 124613 05/12/2017 TYLE03/PCT4 024-000-42425 05/12/2017 601.40 
JOE BYRD CONSTRUCTION, L 124608 05/12/2017 INV.#4929/PCT4 024-000-42160 05/12/2017 560.00 
MOn WHOLESALE, INC. 124626 05/12/2017 5-l-17/PCT4 024-000-42425 05/12/2017 575.19 
NORTH & EAST COUNTY JUD 124630 05/12/2017 REGIS'/WALSTON,JULIUS 024-000·42659 05/12/2017 225.00 
TEXAS TIMBERJACK 124673 05/12/2017 INV.#90-L32511 024·000-4242S OS/12/2017 1,510.00 
GRAINGER 124589 05/12/2017 848103362/PCT4 024-000-42425 05/12/2017 86.64 
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 124612 05/12/2017 INV.lt94424/PCT4 024-000-42401 05/12/2017 40.00 
VERIZON WIRElESS 124688 05/12/2017 S093-00001/PCT4 024-000-42500 05/12/2017 178.01 
JOE BYRD CONSTRUCTION, L 124608 05/12/2017 INV.#K5-5976/PCT4 024-000-42160 05/12/2017 1,330.00 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01688 05/11/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 05/11/2017 1,561.24 -'-'_._ ... _-_.,-_ ... 

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 34,559.22 

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

ARD, MELINDA 124372 04/21/2017 4-4-17/AIRPORT 025-000-42410 04/21/2017 40.00 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 124522 05/08/2017 00002090/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 05/08/2017 25.00 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 124527 05/08/2017 2708881/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 05/08/2017 13.50 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 124527 05/08/2017 3426S3/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 05/0S/2017 13.98 
ARD, MELINDA 124550 OS/12/2017 S-4-17/AIRPORT 025-000-42410 05/12/2017 40.00 

Fund 025· TYLER CO AIRPORT Total: 132.48 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 124S22 05/08/2017 00002496/RODEO 026-000-42510 05/08/2017 12.24 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 124527 OS/08/2017 1313576/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 05/08/2017 23.70 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 124527 05/08/2017 140061/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 05/08/2017 43.85 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 124527 05/08/2017 1807510/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 OS/08/2017 13.50 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 124527 05/08/2017 1807528/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 05/08/2017 13.50 
SAM HOUSTON ElECTRIC CO 124527 05/08/2017 2749173/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 05/0S/2017 29.78 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 124527 05/08/2017 5598S/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 05/08/2017 107.17 
PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY· 124634 05/12/2017 22705/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 05/12/2017 69.97 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 124645 05/12/2017 35055/AIRPORT 026·000-42510 05/12/2017 83.64 

Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total: 397.35 

Fund: 031- COUNTY ClERK RMP 

QUilL CORPORATION 124394 04/21/2017 C3420103/COCLK 031-000-42191 04/21/2017 41.39 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Oates: 04/21/2017 - 05/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1677 04/21/2017 PAYROll PPE4,11.17 031-21320 04/21/2017 51.09 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 FICA 031-21300 04/27/2017 26,78 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Medicare 031-21300 04/27/2017 6.26 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124411 04/25/2017 PAYROll TRANSFER 031-29999 04/25/2017 184,36 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1679 04/27/2017 Tyler County. TX Retirement 031-21320 04/27/2017 38,32 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124S36 05/11/2017 FICA 031-21300 05/11/2017 35,72 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Medicare 031-21300 05/11/2017 8,36 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124539 05/10/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 05/10/2017 245,80 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1688 05/11/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 031-21320 05/11/2017 51.09 ------
Fund 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP Total: 689.17 

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND 

LEXIS NEXIS 124614 05/12/2017 422MPTRMW/COJUD 036-000-48007 05/12/2017 239,00 

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 124676 05/12/2017 1000705398/CDA 036-000-48007 05/12/2017 

Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUNO Total: 992.17 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1677 04/21/2017 PAYROLL PPE4,11.17 037·21320 04/21/2017 457,79 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 FICA 037-21300 04/27/2017 329,64 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Federal Withholding 037-21300 04/27/2017 296,04 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Medicare 037-21300 04/27/2017 77,10 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124411 04/25/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 037·29999 04/25/2017 1,973.53 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1679 04/27/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 037-21320 04/27/2017 469,72 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Cancer 037-21330 04/27/2017 35,68 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124477 04/27/2017 TAC - HEBP Insurance 037-21310 04/27/2017 709,36 

CYPRESS CREEK WATER SUPP 124523 05/08/2017 235/COLL. CTR, 037-000-42510 05/08/2017 32.35 

WALMART COMMUNITY!GE 124511 05/05/2017 2157/COLLECTION CENTER 037-000-42425 05/05/2017 44,66 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124536 05/11/2017 FICA 037-21300 05/11/2017 329,62 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Federal Withholding 037-21300 05/11/2017 296.04 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Medicare 037·21300 05/11/2017 77,10 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124539 05/10/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 037-29999 05/10/2017 1,973.53 

IESI HARDIN COUNTY LANDFI 124597 05/12/2017 052-001023-ooo0/COLL. CTR 037-000-42177 05/12/2017 2,612,80 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 124612 05/12/2017 1174/COLL.CTR, 037-000-42425 05/12/2017 1,841,10 

U PUMP IT . GARDNER OIL 124685 05/12/2017 1630/COLL. CTR. 037-000-42400 05/12/2017 429,21 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01688 05/11/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 037·21320 05/11/2017 469,72 -----
Fund 037 - T C COlLECTION CENTER Total: 12,454,99 

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

TEXAS DEPT, OF AGRICULTUR 1083 05/12/2017 CONTRACTNO, 726192/LOA 039-000-44300 05/12/2017 

Fund 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ Total: 557.50 

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

CONNER, JOSH 169 05/11/2017 INV,#996894/TC50 043-000-42410 05/11/2017 __ 2,000,00 

Fund 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Total: 2.000,00 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFToo01677 04/21/2017 PAYROLL PPE4,11.17 044-21320 04/21/2017 165.40 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 04/21/2017 - 05/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 FICA 044-21300 04/27/2017 108.14 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Federal Withholding 044-21300 04/27/2017 120.45 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Medicare 044-21300 04/27/2017 25.28 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124411 04/25/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 044-29999 04/25/2017 773.83 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1679 04/27/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 04/27/2017 154.70 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 FICA 044-21300 05/11/2017 189.24 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Federal Withholding 044-21300 05/11/2017 144.66 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Medicare 044-21300 05/11/2017 44.26 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124539 05/10/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 044-29999 05/10/2017 2,882.11 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01688 05/11/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 05/11/2017 270.73 

Fund 044 • COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 4,878.80 

Fund: 049 - C 0 A TRUST 

MITCHON, KEITH 124467 05/01/2017 RESTITUTION/DAVID A. WHI 049-000-42908 05/01/2017 __ .?~?~:g.9_ 
Fund 049 - C D A TRUST Total: 5,330.00 

Fund: 050 - C D A FEES 

TOCAA 124661 05/12/2017 MEMB. DUES/CLOY, LOUANN 050-000-48000 05/12/2017 75.00 

TOCAA 124662 05/12/2017 MEMB. DUES/GIBBS, PAULA 050-000-48000 05/12/2017 50.00 

TOCAA 124663 05/12/2017 MEMB. DUES/SMITH, SHON 050-000-48000 05/12/2017 50.00 

Fund 050 - C D A FEES Total: 175.00 

Fund: 052 • ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

RJMFSC 124533 05/09/2017 APRIL 2017/COAUD 052-000-42600 05/09/2017 465.08 -----
Fund 052 • ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Total: 465.08 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

OWENS,CATINA 124391 04/21/2017 MILEAGE & PER DIEM/STATI 053-000-42664 04/21/2017 217.91 

TAYLOR, JOHN D. 124398 04/21/2017 4/5-18/17/C5CD 053-000-40000 04/21/2017 140.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1677 04/21/2017 PAYROLL PPE4.11.17 053-21320 04/21/2017 1,051.14 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 FICA 053-21300 04/27/2017 700.12 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Federal Withholding OS3·21300 04/27/2017 272.87 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Medicare 053-21300 04/27/2017 163.76 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124411 04/25/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 04/25/2017 4,509.74 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 124413 04/27/2017 5tate Health Insurance 053-21300 04/27/2017 217.75 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 124426 04/28/2017 33133133133000/COUNTY P 053-000-42510 04/28/2017 13.14 

TAYLOR, JOHN D. 124442 04/28/2017 4/22-26/17 /CSCD OS 3-000-40000 04/28/2017 270.00 

FERTITIA, CINDY 124430 04/28/2017 PARENTING CLASSES/CSCD 053-000-42647 04/28/2017 50.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1679 04/27/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 04/27/2017 1,048.76 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Accident 053-21330 04/27/2017 17.68 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Hospital 053-21330 04/27/2017 48.03 

O'NEAL, MATI 124497 05/05/2017 REIMB./CSCD 053-000-42510 05/05/2017 50.16 
TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 124541 05/11/2017 State Health Insurance 053-21300 05/11/2017 217.75 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 FICA 053-21300 05/11/2017 734.94 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Federal Withholding 053-21300 05/11/2017 310.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Medicare 053-21300 05/11/2017 171.88 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 04/21/2011 - 05/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124539 05/10/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 05/10/2017 4,712.26 

TIPTON, JEREMY 124678 05/12/2017 INV.#221/CSCD 053-000-42602 05/12/2017 150.00 

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE S 124567 05/12/2017 JUNE2017 /CSCD 053-000-42602 05/12/2017 995.00 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERIC 124560 05/12/2017 1871450/C5CD 053-000-42104 05/12/2017 27.50 

TYLER COUNTY 124681 05/12/2017 INV.#47/CSCD 053-434-42629 05/12/2017 1,000.00 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 124629 05/12/2017 076514601/CSCD 053-000-42510 05/12/2017 106.70 

QUILL CORPORATION 124640 05/12/2017 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 05/12/2017 206.95 

US POSTAL SERVICE (WOODV 124686 05/12/2017 P.O. BOX967/CSCD 053-000-42104 05/12/2017 76.00 

ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICE 124S41 05/12/2017 125517/C5CD 053-000-42647 05/12/2017 25.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01688 05/11/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 05/11/2017 1,098.55 

Fund 053 - ADULT PROBATION Total: 18,603.59 

Fund: 054 - JUVENilE PROBATION 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOOI677 04/21/2017 PAYROLL PPE4.11.17 054-21320 04/21/2011 1,023.58 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 FICA 054-21300 04/27/2017 839.58 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124401 04/27/2017 Federal Withholding 054-21300 04/27/2017 864.44 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Medicare 054-21300 04/27/2017 196.34 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124411 04/25/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 04/25/2017 4,739.10 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 124412 04/27/2017 Deferred Comp 054-21300 04/21/2017 71.30 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 124426 04/28/2017 33133133133000/COUNTY P 054-451-42500 04/28/2017 7.10 

FERTITTA, CINDY 124430 04/28/2017 PARENTING SESSIONS/JUPR 054-455-42112 04/28/2017 175.00 

SHEFFIELD, TONYA 124437 04/28/2017 MILEAGE/SUB. ABUSE TRNG. 054-451-42659 04/28/2017 85.60 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01679 04/27/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 04/27/2017 1,202.09 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-SPEVNT 054-21330 04/27/2017 12.35 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-STD 054-21330 04/27/2017 9.80 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Accident 054-21330 04/27/2017 16.89 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Cancer 054-21330 04/21/2017 32.03 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 Aflac Dental 054-21330 04/27/2017 36.89 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Hospital 054-21330 04/27/2017 13.33 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124477 04/27/2017 TAC - HEBP Insurance 054-21310 04/27/2017 1,030.78 

ALLEN, TERRY 124516 05/04/2017 MILEAGE REIMB./PLACEMEN 054-451-42659 05/04/2017 336.52 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 124540 05/11/2017 Deferred Comp 054-21300 05/11/2017 70.30 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 FICA 054-21300 05/11/2017 709.56 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Federal Withholding 054-21300 05/11/2017 663.56 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Medicare 054-21300 05/11/2017 165.94 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124539 05/10/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 05/10/2017 4,046.29 

D.SCOn HUGHES MA LCDC 124570 05/12/2017 INV.#0000115/JUPRO 054-451-42348 05/12/2017 100.00 

D.5COn HUGHES MA LCDC 124570 05/12/2017 INV.#0000115/JUPRO 054-455-42112 05/12/2017 250.00 

THIBODEAUX, ANTHONY 124675 05/12/2017 RESTITUTION!JUPRO 054-457-42907 05/12/2017 1,450.62 

WOODVILLE ISO 124694 05/12/2017 RESTITUTION/JUPRO 054-457-42907 05/12/2017 100.00 

SHEFFIELD, TONYA 124651 05/12/2017 MILEAGE/PROB. APPRECIATI 054-451-42659 05/12/2017 93.09 

TEXAS JUVENILE JUSTICE DEP 124672 05/12/2017 TJPC-17-0022/2017 TJJD LEG 054-451-42659 05/12/2017 150.00 
TEXAS JUVENILE JUSTICE DEP 124670 05/12/2017 REGIS./ALLEN, HARRIS&SHEF OS4-451-42659 05/12/2017 225.00 

TEXAS JUVENILE JUSTICE DEP 124671 05/12/2017 TJPC-17-0021/2017 TJJD BU 054-451-42659 05/12/2017 75.00 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 04/21/2017 - 05/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1688 05/11/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 05/11/2017 ___ ~,01~:J.]_ 
Fund 054· JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 19,808.21 

Fund: 073 • JUSTICE COURT TECHNOlOGY FUND 

VERIZON WIRELESS 124510 05/05/2017 1963-00001/COAUD, JUPRO, 073-000-42101 05/05/2017 80.02 

Fund 073 • JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total: 80.02 

Fund: 076 • EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1677 04/21/2017 PAYROLL PPE4.11.17 076-21320 04/21/2017 647.94 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 FICA 076-21300 04/27/2017 S04.12 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Federal Withholding 076-21300 04/27/2017 335.86 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Medicare 076-21300 04/27/2017 117.90 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124411 04/25/2017 PAYROlL TRANSFER 076-29999 04/25/2017 3,136.60 
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 124426 04/28/2017 33133133133000/COUNTY P 076-000-42500 04/28/2017 0.83 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124422 04/28/2017 MARCH 2017/MASTERCARD 076-000-42102 04/28/2017 213.25 
A T & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 124416 04/28/2017 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 076-000-42500 04/28/2017 246.57 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01679 04/27/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 04/27/2017 714.42 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Hospital 076-21330 04/27/2017 31.07 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124477 04/27/2017 TAC - HEBP Insurance 076-21310 04/27/2017 1,064.04 
QUILL CORPORATION 124499 05/05/2017 C7309806!EOC 076-000-42100 05/05/2017 177.60 
QUILL CORPORATION 124499 05/05/2017 C7309806/EOC 076-000-42100 05/05/2017 144.40 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 FICA 076-21300 05/11/2017 466.92 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 124536 05/11/2017 Federal Withholding 076-21300 05/11/2017 335.86 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 05/11/2017 Medicare 076-21300 05/11/2017 109.20 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124539 05/10/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 076-29999 05/10/2017 2,880.55 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER Oil 124685 05/12/2017 1911/EOC 076-000-42416 05/12/2017 234.61 
DIRECTV 124574 05/12/2017 035535115/EOC&DPS 076-000-42416 05/12/2017 143.98 
HOLIDAY INN-SAN ANOTONI 124594 05/12/2017 HOTEl/JOBE, KEN 076-000-42663 05/12/2017 685.08 
JOBE, KEN 124607 05/12/2017 PERDIEM/2017 TX EOC CONF 076-000-42663 05/12/2017 250.00 
CREATIVE PRODUCT SOURCE 124569 05/12/2017 CPEMA 75979/EOC 076-000-42100 05/12/2017 313.02 
CREATIVE PRODUCT SOURCE 124569 05/12/2017 CPEMA75979/EOC 076-000-42100 05/12/2017 167.32 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFToo01688 05/11/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 05/11/2017 661.20 

fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 13,582.34 

Fund: 088 • TJPC·TlTlE IVE FUND 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1677 04/21/2017 PAYROLL PPE4.11.17 088-21320 04/21/2017 45.84 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 FICA 088-21300 04/27/2017 32.22 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Federal Withholding 088-21300 04/27/2017 34.22 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124407 04/27/2017 Medicare 088-21300 04/27/2017 7.54 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124411 04/25/2017 PAYROll TRANSFER 088-29999 04/25/2017 260.D2 
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 124412 04/27/2017 Deferred Comp 088-21300 04/27/2017 3.70 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1679 04/27/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 088-21320 04/27/2017 45.97 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Accident 088-21330 04/27/2017 0.79 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Cancer 088-21330 04/27/2017 0.87 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 Aflac Dental 088-21330 04/27/2017 1.01 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124471 04/27/2017 AFLAC-Hospital 088-21330 04/27/2017 0.62 
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CHECK REGISTER 

Vendor Name Payment Number 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124477 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 124540 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124536 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124536 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124539 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1688 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 124522 

ENTERGY 124581 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY· 124634 

HUFCOR, INC. 124595 

Fund: 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

UNITED STATES TREASURY·IR DFT0001683 

UNITED STATES TREASURY·IR DFTOOO1692 

Fund: 095 - STATE· APPElLATE JUOIOAl FUND 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 124532 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 124532 

Fund: 113 - CIVil FEES - ADULT PROBATION 

STURROCK, KIM 124656 

Post Date Description (Item) 

04/27/2017 TAC - HEBP Insurance 

05/11/2017 Deferred Comp 

05/11/2017 FICA 

05/11/2017 federal Withholding 

05/11/2017 Medicare 

05/10/2017 PAYROll TRANSFER 

05/11/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 

05/08/2017 07087601/NUTR. CTR. 

05/12/2017 136560323jNUTR. CTR. 

05/12/2017 22720/NUTR. CTR. 

05/12/2017 INV.1I5400/NUTR. CTR. 

04/26/2017 PPE 4.25.17 

05/10/2017 PPE 5.9.17 

05/09/2017 5B-325 CH.22/COClK 

05/12/2017 SB-325 CH.22/DSCLK 

05/12/2017 REIMB. FOR MEETING SUPPl 

Account Number 

088-21310 

088-21300 

088-21300 

088-21300 

088-21300 

088-29999 

088-21320 

089-000-42510 

089-000-42510 

089-000-42410 

089-000-42410 

093-11000 

093-11000 

095-32516 

095-32519 

113-000·42104 

Payable Dates: 04/21/2017 - 05/19/2017 

Project Account Key Post Date 

04/27/2017 

05/11/2017 

05/11/2017 

05/11/2017 

05/11/2017 

05/10/2017 

05/11/2017 

Fund 088 - TJPC-TITlE IVE FUND Total: 

05/08/2017 

05/12/2017 

05/12/2017 

05/12/2017 

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 

Amount 

33.26 

4.70 

32.16 

30.58 

7.52 

262.03 

45.84 

848.89 

71.92 

823.93 

66.05 

48,762.30 

__ ..i?.!.!?5.1,2. 
04/26/2017 

05/10/2017 

Fund 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT Total: 94,937.40 

05/09/2017 

05/12/2017 

Fund 095 - STATE- APPElLATE JUDICIAL FUND Total: 

05/12/2017 

60.00 

100.00 

160.00 

18.77 

Fund 113 - CIVIL FEES· ADULT PROBATION Total: 18.77 

Grand Total: 1,053,664.93 
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CHECK REGISTER 

'l,f!! 1/:\ 

Fund Summary 
Fund 

010 - GENERAL FUND 

021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP 

036 - LIBRARY FUND 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

049 - C D A TRUST 

050 - C D A FEES 

052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

OS3 - ADULT PROBATION 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

088 - TJ PC-TITLE IVE FUND 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

093- PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION 

Grand Total: 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name 

010-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 

010-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 

010-21320 RETIREMENT 

010-21330 AFLAC 

010-29999 Due To Other Funds 

010-401-31020 SHERIFF TAX SALES 

010-401-40150 CONTINGENCY/HOSPITA 

010-401-42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE 

010-401-42178 CONTINGENCY FOR MIS 

010-401-42231 HOUSING OF TC50 INM 

010-401-42233 TRAVEL (COUNTY REPRE 

Payment Amount 

632,889,65 

76,756.82 

79,678.63 

50,994,95 

34,559.22 

132.48 

397.35 

689,17 

992.17 

12,454,99 

557.50 

2,000.00 

4,878,80 

5,330.00 

175,00 

465.08 

18,603.59 

19,808.21 

80.02 

13,582.34 

848,89 

2,673.90 

94,937.40 

160.00 

18,77 ............................. __ ....... . 
1,053,664.93 

Payment Amount 

65,998.76 

31,560.37 

64,771,82 

892.33 

179,487,48 

67,000,00 

5,499.62 

2,242.13 

43,169,91 

8,611.91 

593,62 

Payable Oates: 04/21/2017 - 05/19/2017 

Report Summary 

l'd(jl' 1 "d 



CHECK REGISTER 

---------------------------------------
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Account Number 

010-401-42500 

010-401-42616 

010-401-42628 

010-401-42643 

010-401-42645 

010-401-42650 

010-401-42701 

010-401-48000 

010-402-42100 

010-402-42500 

010-402-42659 

010-402-43200 

010-405-42100 

010-407-42100 

010-407-42902 

010-408-42634 

010-408-42637 

010-408-42638 

010-408-42685 

010-408-42700 

010-411-42661 

010-412-42500 

010-413-42500 

010-413-42661 

010-414-42500 

010-415-42623 
010-415-42634 

010-415-42635 

010-419-42100 

010-419-42639 

010-420-42100 

010-421-42189 

010-422-42100 

010-422-42659 

010-423-42100 

010-424-42661 

010-426-42150 

010-426-42182 

010-426-42400 

010-426-42401 

010-426-42413 

010-426-42500 

Account Summary 
Account Name 

COUNTY TELEPHONES 

ADVERTISING 

CONTINGENCY FOR LEG 

AUTOPSIES 

JUDICIAL EDUCATION 

ASSOCIATION DUES 

RURAL FIRE PROTECTIO 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPME 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

BONDS, INSURANCE 

COURT APPOINTEDATT 

CPS COURT APPOINTED 

CPS COURT REPORTER 

FOOD/LODGING FOR JU 

PETIT JURORS 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

TELEPHONE 

TELEPHONE 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

TElEPHONE 

COMMITTMENTS 

COURT APPOINTED ATT 

COURT REPORTER 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

DNA LAB FEES 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

EDUCATION,GOVERNME 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TRAVEl & EDUCATION 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

UNIFORMS 

DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 

GAS, OIL, GREASE 

TIRES, TUBES 

REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 

TELEPHONE 

Payment Amount 

3,737.73 

72.00 
4,465_20 

4,175.00 

1,207.25 

395.00 
450.00 

605.15 

702.13 

100.82 

1,247.79 

169.99 

28.07 

641.48 

2,698.00 

17,000.00 

2,814.58 

760.00 

393.98 

6,000.00 

2,000.42 

159.61 

69.74 

669.67 

25.05 

1,154.00 

4,468.75 

906.00 

475.95 

880.00 

255.49 

1,097.52 

561.09 

681.96 

456.95 

45.25 

1,599.56 

132.40 

648.91 

3,142.97 

680.17 

1,122.90 

Pavable Dates: 04/21/2017 - 05/19/2017 

;)t \ I 



CHECK REGISTER Pavable Dates: 04/21/2017 - 05/19/2017 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-426-42640 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 350.00 

010-426-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 285.77 

010-427-42108 JAIL SUPPLIES 2,182.37 

010-427-42157 PRISONER MEALS 4,288.93 

010-427-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 3,257.76 

010-428-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 574.15 

010-429-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 200.00 

010-430-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 114.93 

010-436-42633 COUNTY HEALTH OFFICE 6,671.25 

010-439-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 27.05 

010-439-42181 DEMONSTRATION SUPP 219.96 

010-439-42224 OUT-Of-COUNTY TRAVE 570.85 

010-439-42225 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVE 322.61 

010-440-42101 SUPPLIES 9,483.61 

010-440-42350 SERVICE CONTRACTS 3,637.77 

010-440-42353 SUPPORT SERVICES 2,535.00 

010-440-42423 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 780.00 

010-440-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 1,741.00 

010-440-42677 EQUIPMENT LEASE 1,244.33 

010-442-42106 JANITORS SUPPLIES 2,821.57 

010-442-42411 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CEN 101.00 

010-442-42412 REPAIRS TO COURTHOU 15,285.93 

010-442-42511 UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENTE 1,741.58 

010-442-42515 UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE 672.71 

010-442-42516 UTILITIES-BEST BUILDIN 616.05 

010-442-42517 UTILITIES-TAX OFFICE 146.99 

010-453-43210 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 770.00 

010-453-43600 SHERIFF'S CARS 33,520.00 

021-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 5,356.32 

021-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 298.66 

021-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 14,144.20 

021-000-42500 TELEPHONE 186.07 

021-000-42510 UTILITIES 221.21 

021-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 96.84 

021-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 231.97 

021-000-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPME 26,319.00 

021-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 5,711.41 

021-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 2,435.49 

021-21320 RETIREMENT 5,790.31 

021-21330 AFLAC 85.43 

021-29999 Due To Other Funds 15,879.91 

022-000-42150 UNIFORMS 555.90 

1I/)0 1 i ·1: 1'1',1 !"dq\' .11 Ii 



CHECK REGISTER 

Account Number 

022-000-42160 

022-000-42161 

022-000-42400 

022-000-42401 

022-000-42425 

022-000A2S00 

022-000-42510 

022-000-42998 

022-000-43200 
022-21300 

022-21310 

022-21320 
022-21330 

022-29999 

023-000-42400 

023-000-42401 

023-000-42425 

023-000-42500 
023-000-42998 

023-000-43200 

023-21300 

023-21310 

023-21320 

023-21330 
023-29999 

024-000-42160 

024-000-42400 

024-000-42401 

024-000-42425 

024-000-42500 

024-000-42510 

024-000-42659 

024-000-42998 

024-21300 

024-21310 

024-21320 

024-21330 
024-29999 

025-000-42410 

025-000-42510 

026-000-42410 
026-000-42510 

fill "1: 

Account Summary 
Account Name 

ROAD MATERIAL 

CULVERTS 

GAS, Oil, GREASE 

TIRES, TUBES 

MACHINERY MAINTENA 

TElEPHONE 

UTILITIES 

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPU 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPME 

PAYROlL LIABILITIES 

HEALTH INSURANCE 

RETIREMENT 

AFLAC 

Due To Other Funds 

GAS, OIL, GREASE 

TIRES, TUBES 

MACHINERY MAINTENA 

TElEPHONE 

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPME 

PAYROLLlIABIUTIES 

HEALTH INSURANCE 

RETIREMENT 

AFLAC 

Due To Other Funds 

ROAD MATERIAL 

GAS, OIL, GREASE 

TIRES, TUBES 

MACHINERY MAINTENA 

TELEPHONE 

UTILITIES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPlI 

PAYROLL LIABIlITIES 

HEALTH INSURANCE 

RETIREMENT 

AFLAC 

Due To Other Funds 

REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 

UTILITIES 

REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 

UTILITIES 

Payment Amount 

5,450.61 
2,746.35 

3,353.34 

2,311.15 

9,335.74 

131.49 

284.60 

526.97 
29,370.00 
4,683.98 

2,128.08 

4,804.97 

15.14 
13,980.31 

1,854.09 
882.88 

3,274.82 

238.21 

226.96 

1,400.00 
7,126.15 
3,192.12 

8,111.88 
49.20 

24,638.64 

4,759.08 
98.83 
40.00 

2,925.93 

355.27 

33.43 
225.00 

249.00 

5,008.78 
2,240.66 

4,854.02 

18.20 
13,751.02 

80.00 

52.48 

69.97 

327.38 

-----------_._--_.-

Payable Dates: 04/21/2017 - 05/19/2017 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 04/21/2017 - OS/19/2017 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

031-000-42191 MISe. EXPENSE-RMP 41.39 

031-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 77.12 

031-21320 RETIREMENT 140.50 

031-29999 Due To Other Funds 430.16 

036-000-48007 LIBRARY BOOKS & 5U PP 992.17 

037-000-42177 CONTAINER HAULS 2,612.80 

037-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 429.21 
